## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 207 by Representative Bagley

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>B.</u>" and before "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>When</u>" and insert "<u>In addition to the</u>
  provisions of Subsection A of this Section, when"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 9, after "<u>than</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 10 and 11 in their 6 entirety and insert the following:
- 7 "the end of the next business day after making service, exclusive of
  8 weekends and holidays. This proof shall include, at a minimum, the case"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 16, after "D." and before "the" delete "When" and insert "In addition to the
 provisions of Subsection A of this Section, when"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 22, after "than" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 23 and 24 in
their entirety and insert the following:

- "the end of the next business day after making service, exclusive of
   weekends and holidays. This proof shall include, at a minimum, the case"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 18 On page 3, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "the end of the next business day after making service, exclusive of
   weekends and holidays. This proof"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 20, after "<u>include</u>" and before "<u>the case</u>" insert a comma "," and insert "<u>at</u>
   <u>a minimum</u>,"